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PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS
Model FP15 Series
Acreage Up to 1/2 acre
Replacement Bulb Model B1515 or B1515-BL
Bulb Wattage 15W
Grid Voltage 1000V  
3 YEAR LIMITED WARRANTY
You should first read all Instructions before attempting to use this product.
A. This 3 year limited warranty applies to repair or replacement of product found to be defective in material or workmanship.   
This warranty does not apply to damage resulting from commercial, abusive, unreasonable use or supplemental damage. Defects 
that are the result of normal wear and tear will not be considered manufacturing defects under this warranty.   KAZ IS NOT 
LIABLE FOR INCIDENTAL OR CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES OF ANY NATURE, ANY IMPLIED WARRANTY OF 
MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE ON THIS PRODUCT IS LIMITED IN DURATION 
TO THE DURATION OF THIS WARRANTY.  Some jurisdictions do not allow the exclusion or limitation of incidental or 
consequential damages or limitations on how long an implied warranty lasts, so the above limitations or exclusions may not 
apply to you. This warranty gives you specific legal rights, and you also may have other rights which vary from jurisdiction to 
jurisdiction. This warranty applies only to the original purchaser of this product from the original date of purchase.

B. At its option, Kaz will repair or replace this product if it is found to be defective in material or workmanship.

C. This warranty does not cover damage resulting from any unauthorized attempts to repair or from any use not in accordance 
with the instruction manual.
Call us toll-free at 1-800-477-0457 or e-mail: consumerrelations@kaz.com.

Please be sure to specify a model number.

NOTE: IF YOU EXPERIENCE A PROBLEM, PLEASE CONTACT CONSUMER RELATIONS FIRST OR SEE YOUR WARRANTY.   
DO NOT RETURN THE PRODUCT TO THE ORIGINAL PLACE OF PURCHASE.  DO NOT ATTEMPT TO OPEN THE MOTOR HOUSING 
YOURSELF, DOING SO MAY VOID YOUR WARRANTY AND CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE PRODUCT OR PERSONAL INJURY. 

ACCESSORIES
PART  DESCRIPTION
B1515    15 Watt White Replacement bulb for FP15 Series
B1515-BL    15 Watt Black Replacement bulb for FP15 Series
NS16     NOsquito by Stinger Octenol Lure
Kaz also manufactures other devices made for indoor and outdoor pest and insect control.  
Please visit www.StingerProducts.com or call consumer relations for more information about these devices.
TO ORDER ACCESSORIES:
Telephone: Call 800-477-0457 with your Visa, MasterCard, Discover or American Express.
Online: Visit www.StingerProducts.com with your Visa, MasterCard, Discover or American Express.
Fax: 508-481-0509.  Include part number, quantity, shipping information, telephone number, Visa, MasterCard, Discover or 
American Express number, expiration date, and name on the card and CIV code.
Mail: Send check or money order to: Kaz USA, Inc., a Helen of Troy Company
 Consumer Relations Dept
 400 Donald Lynch Blvd. Suite 300  
 Marlborough, MA 01752   
Include $4.95 for shipping and handling.  Add applicable taxes in CA, FL, MA, MS, NY, TX 
Orders are generally received 7-10 days after being placed.  Please allow 2-6 weeks for mailed in orders.

PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS
Modelo FP15 Series
Superficie cubierta por el aparato hasta 0,2 ha (1/2 acre)
Modelo de bombillas de recambio B1515, B1515-BL
Potencia de las bombillas (vatios) 15W
Tensión de las rejillas (voltios) 1000V~

GARANTÍA LIMITADA DE 3 AÑOS
Antes de usar este producto, por favor lea completamente las instrucciones.
A. La presente garantía limitada de 5 años cubre la reparación o reemplazo del producto si éste presenta un defecto de fábrica o de 
mano de obra. Esta garantía excluye todo daño resultante del uso comercial, abusivo o inadecuado del producto, o de daños asociados. 
Los defectos resultantes del desgaste normal no se consideran defectos de fábrica en virtud de la presente garantía. KAZ NO SERÁ 
CONSIDERADA RESPONSABLE DE DAÑOS FORTUITOS O INDIRECTOS DE NINGÚN TIPO. TODA GARANTÍA IMPLÍCITA 
DE CALIDAD COMERCIAL O DE CONVENIENCIA CON UN FIN ESPECÍFICO RELACIONADA CON ESTE PRODUCTO TEN-
DRÁ LA MISMA VIGENCIA QUE LA PRESENTE GARANTÍA. En ciertos lugares no se permite la exclusión o limitación de daños 
fortuitos o indirectos, ni los límites de duración aplicables a una garantía implícita. Por consiguiente, es posible que estas limitaciones o 
exclusiones no se apliquen en su caso. Esta garantía le confiere ciertos derechos legales específicos. Es posible que usted también tenga 
otros derechos legales, los que varían según la jurisdicción. La presente garantía sólo es válida para el comprador inicial del producto a 
partir la fecha de compra.
B. A su discreción, Kaz reparará o reemplazará el presente producto si se constata que presenta un defecto de fábrica o de mano de obra.
C. Esta garantía no cubre los daños ocasionados por tentativas de reparación no autorizadas o por todo uso que no esté en concordancia 
con el presente manual.
Llámenos lada gratuita al: 1-800-477-0457, Correo Electrónico: consumerrelations@kaz.com

Por favor asegúrese de especificar el número de modelo. 

NOTA: SI TIENE PROBLEMAS, POR FAVOR LLAME PRIMERO A SERVICIO AL CLIENTE O CONSULTE SU GARANTÍA. 
NO DEVUELVA AL LUGAR ORIGINAL DE COMPRA. NO INTENTE ABRIR LA CARCASA DEL MOTOR USTED MISMO, 
HACERLO PODRÍA ANULAR SU GARANTÍA Y CAUSAR DAÑO AL PRODUCTO O DAÑOS CORPORALES.  
ACCESORIOS
PIEZA  DESCRIPCIÓN
B1515    Bombilla Blanca de repuesto de 15 W para las Series FP15
B1515-BL  Bombilla Negra de repuesto de 15 W para las Series FP15
NS16     Señuelo de Octenol NOsquito by Stinger
Kaz fabrica otros dispositivos específicos para la lucha contra los insectos y plagas tanto en el interior como en el exterior. Visite nuestro 
sitio Web a www.kaz.com o comunique con el Servicio de atención al cliente para información adicional sobre dichos dispositivos.
PARA PEDIR LOS ACCESORIOS:
Teléfono: Llame al 800-477-0457 con su tarjeta Visa, MasterCard, Discover o American Express.
En línea: Visite www.StingerProducts.com con su tarjeta Visa, MasterCard, Discover o American Express.
Fax: 508-481-0509. Incluir el número de parte, cantidad, dirección física y de facturación, número de teléfono, número de tarjeta Visa, 
MasterCard, Discover, o American Express, código de seguridad, fecha de vencimiento, y nombre en la tarjeta. 

Correo: Envíe cheque o giro postal a: Kaz USA, Inc., una Empresa de Helen of Troy
 Consumer Relations Dept
 400 Donald Lynch Blvd. Suite 300  
 Marlborough, MA 01752
Incluya $4.95 para envío y manipulación. Agregue los impuestos aplicables en CA, FL, MA, MS, NY y TX. Los pedidos se reciben 
generalmente de 7-10 días después de ser colocados. Por favor permita 2- 6 semanas para los pedidos enviados por correo. 

© 2016  Todos los Derechos Reservados
Kaz USA, Inc., una Empresa de Helen of Troy • 400 Donald Lynch Blvd., Suite 300, Marlborough, MA 01752  
800-477-0457 • www.StingerProducts.com

© 2016 All Rights Reserved
Kaz USA, Inc., a Helen of Troy Company • 400 Donald Lynch Blvd., Suite 300, Marlborough, MA 01752  
800-477-0457 • www.StingerProducts.com



IMPORTANT SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS
Please read these instructions before using the Stinger® Insect 
Zapper and keep for future reference.
 1. This product is equipped with a 2-prong plug to fit the 

proper type receptacles.  To reduce the risk of electrical 
shock, only plug into a properly installed outlet.

 2. Do not insert fingers or any foreign objects into the unit 
while it is connected to an electrical outlet.

 3. Collected insects within the unit may contribute to fire  
so clean dead insects from the unit frequently.

 4. Do not clean this product with water spray or any other 
liquids.  Do not place where it can fall into water, or near 
flammable materials.

 5. Store product indoors when not in use – out of reach  
of children.

 6. Always disconnect plug before servicing, cleaning, 
changing bulbs and when not in use.

 7. Do not abuse cord – never carry unit by cord or unplug 
unit by pulling on the cord - only unplug by pulling on  
the plug.  Keep cord away from heat, oil, or sharp edges.

 8. Extension cords used with this product must be marked 
with suffix letters “W-A” and with a tag stating “Suitable  
for Use with Outdoor Appliances”.

 9. Use only extension cords that have plug and receptacles 
that match the product plug. Replace or repair damaged 
cords.  

 10. Electrical rating of the extension cord must be as great  
as the electrical rating of the product.

 11. There are devices available for retaining a connection 
between an extension cord and a power supply cord. 
Connections should be kept off the ground and dry.

 12. Do not mount the unit on house, other buildings, on  
decks or near heat, gas, oil or other flammable materials.

 13. For outdoor residential use only.

IMPORTANT INFORMATION ABOUT INSECT CONTROL
The Stinger® Insect Zapper is designed to lure and kill a wide 
range of flying insects.  The ultraviolet (UV) light given off  
by this unit is within the luminescent range proven effective  
to lure these insects.  Insects are lured to the light and killed 
as they contact the electrically charged inner grid area.   
Insects fall through the open base onto the ground.  The  
outer protective cage helps prevent pets, birds, butterflies,  
and children’s fingers from contacting the charged grids.  
The unit is for outdoor use only and can withstand moderate  
rain. For best results, the unit should be installed in early 
spring and left on continuously through the fall.

IMPORTANTES INSTRUCCIONES DE SEGURIDAD
Por favor lea estas instrucciones antes de usar el Exterminador 
de Insectos de Stinger® y guárdelas para futura referencia.

 1. Este producto viene con un enchufe de dos patillas que 
entra perfectamente en las tomas de corriente apropiadas. 
Para disminuir el riesgo de choque eléctrico, enchufe 
únicamente a una toma instalada correctamente.

 2. No introduzca los dedos ni objetos extraños en la unidad 
mientras esté conectado a un tomacorriente. 

 3. Los insectos que recoja el aparato pueden provocar un 
incendio: hay que retirar los insectos muertos del aparato 
con frecuencia.

 4. No limpie este producto rociando agua u otros líquidos.  
No coloque donde pueda caer en el agua o cerca de mate-
riales inflamables.

 5. Cuando no vaya a usar el aparato, guárdelo en el interior, 
lejos del alcance de los niños.

 6. Desenchufe siempre el aparato antes llevar a cabo su 
mantenimiento, limpiarlo, cambiar la bombilla y cuando 
no vaya a usarlo.

 7. No maltrate el cable – nunca transporte la unidad por el 
cable o desenchufe el aparato tirando del cable  - solamente 
desenchufe tirando del enchufe. Coloque el cable lejos del 
calor, el aceite y cualquier filo cortante.

 8. Los cables de extensión que use con este aparato deben 
llevar marcadas las letras « W-A » y una etiqueta que 
indique que pueden usarse con aparatos para el exterior.

 9. Use únicamente cables de extensión con enchufe y tomas 
adaptadas al enchufe de este aparato. Reemplace o repare 
los cables dañados.

 10. Las características eléctricas del cable de extensión deben 
ser tan altas como las del aparato.

 11. Existen dispositivos que permiten mantener la conexión entre 
un cable de extensión y el cable del aparato. La conexión no 
debe tocar el suelo y debe poder mantenerse seca.

 12. No monte la unidad en la casa, otros edificios, sobre la terraza 
o cerca de calor, gas, aceite y otros materiales inflamables.

 13. Para uso residencial en el exterior únicamente.

INFORMACIONES IMPORTANTES SOBRE EL 
CONTROL DE INSECTOS
El Exterminador de Insectos de Stinger® está diseñado para 
atraer y exterminar a una amplia gama de insectos voladores.  
La luz ultravioleta (UV) que emite el aparato está dentro de la 
gama luminosa probada para atraer dichos insectos. Los insectos 
son atraídos hacia la luz y mueren en cuanto entran en la zona de 
las rejillas internas cargadas eléctricamente. Los insectos caen 
al suelo por la base abierta. La caja protectora externa sirve para 
impedir que animales domésticos, pájaros, mariposas y dedos de 
niños toquen las rejillas cargadas. El aparato está diseñado para 
uso exterior únicamente pudiendo resistir a la lluvia de intensidad 
media. Para mejores resultados, la unidad debe instalarse al 
iniciar la primavera y dejar operando continuamente durante 
el otoño.



TROUBLESHOOTING
Symptom:  Solution:
Unit will not light, no apparent grid voltage - Make sure unit is plugged into working outlet.
Unit will not light, grid has voltage - Check bulb to make sure it is seated properly.
 - Replace bulb if necessary.
Unit appears to be working properly but insect - Check surrounding area for sitting water, insects breed in these areas and should be eliminated from the source. 
populations do not seem reduced - Allow more time; it will take some time for the insects to find the unit and also for there to be an impact on their reproductive cycles.
 - Try moving the unit to another area of the yard.  If you are in between the unit and the source of the insects, they will have to fly by you to get to the 
 unit and you may actually notice an increase in insects.
Unit is constantly Arcing (sparking) - Clean unit per the instructions in the “Cleaning” section of this manual.
 

If the above troubleshooting doesn’t solve your problems or you have any other questions, please call consumer relations at 1-800-477-0457 or email consumerrelations@kaz.com

CHOOSING A LOCATION
When selecting a location, you want to remember insects will be lured to the unit so do not put the unit near human activity. Choose a 
location about 25 feet away from the area you are trying to protect.  If there is a water source nearby, place the unit between you and the 
water because water is a breeding ground for most flying insect pests.  The FP15 is designed to cover up to 1/2 acre.  (Fig. 1)

INSTALLATION/OPERATION
1. Unpack unit, save all packaging material for off-season storage.
2. Select the proper location to hang your unit using the information above.
3. Hang the unit approximately 7 feet above the ground from a tree, mounting pole or other free standing object.  Never mount the unit 

from house or other building.
4. Plug cord into a compatible extension cord rated for outdoor use.
5. The unit will be on once it is connected to an electrical source.  This unit does not have an “on/off” switch.  Please allow up to 5 

minutes for the bulb to light completely.
6. This unit is designed to withstand moderate rains but should be taken down and stored indoors during severe weather.
7. It is recommended that this unit be put into use in early spring and left out until late fall to maximize effects.

TO USE NOSQUITO® by Stinger OCTENOL LURES 
(Octenol Lure not included. Sold separately; see participating retailer or call Consumer Relations at 1-800-477-0457)

Use of NOsquito® by Stinger Octenol Lures can improve the performance of this product. Use only NOsquito® by Stinger lures.  Research 
has shown that octenol is effective in attracting many species of mosquitoes and biting flies.  Lures have slow release properties and 
can increase the effectiveness of attracting mosquitoes to the unit.  For best results, replace every 30 days.  This product has a specially 
designed lure holder built into the left upper side of the unit to hold a NOsquito® by Stinger Octenol Lure (NS16).
1. To install; peel off the foil lid.
2. Open the small door with a finger nail or flat screwdriver and simply push the lure into this holder with holes 

facing in.  The lure should fit snuggly and the tension tabs should hold it tightly in place.  Shut the door until it 
securely snaps in place.  (Fig. 2)

3. To remove – pull out the lure and discard appropriately in a trash receptacle.

CHANGING BULBS
Only use Stinger® replacement bulbs. White UV (B1515) or Black UV (B1515-BL) are available.  These bulbs should be replaced  
annually to maintain optimal UV effectiveness.  Even though the bulb’s light may be visible to you, its ability to attract insects diminishes 
over time.  If the bulb fails to light or the color of the light changes to yellow or orange it is time to replace the bulb.  (Fig. 3)
1. Unplug and remove entire unit from hanging position.
2. The FP15 has a specially designed bulb holder built into the right upper side of the unit.  Open the small door with a finger nail  

or flat screwdriver.
3. Insert the new bulb making sure it is properly seated in the socket.
4. Shut the door until it securely snaps in place.
5. Place unit back into the hanging position and plug back into the outlet.
NOTE:  The bulb in this unit contains Mercury, dispose according to Local, State or Federal Laws.
IMPORTANT:  If unit fails to light after replacing bulb, take unit down and remove the bulb and reseat it in the socket.

CLEANING
As the unit kills insects, most of the insect remains will be vaporized or fall down through the unit.  Some remains will be left on the grids 
and over time will reduce the effectiveness of this device.  Make sure to regularly clean your unit to achieve maximum effectiveness.  The time 
in between each cleaning will vary depending on your insect populations.  Check your unit frequently and clean any insect remains you see.
1. Unplug and remove entire unit from hanging position.
2. Remove bulb from unit to avoid damage (see above instructions).
3. Using a small brush or stick, gently remove any insect remains from outer casing and inner grids.
4. If available, you may use compressed air to clean out your unit.
5. Never use water to clean your unit, water could damage the electrical components.
6. Once the unit is clean, replace the bulbs, return the unit to the hanging position and reconnect to power source.
NOTE: If arcing (sparking) occurs after cleaning, unplug unit and remove from hanging position. Check the grids and make sure  
they are not touching in any place.  Gently use a stick to bend grids away from each other.

Figure 1

Figure 2

Figure 3

Model NS16



Ilustración 2

Ilustración 3

DÓNDE COLOCARLO
Al seleccionar un lugar, deseará recordar que los insectos serán atraídos a la unidad de modo que no coloque la unidad cerca de actividad 
humana. Por lo tanto, no debe colocarlo cerca de los lugares donde haya actividad humana. Escoja un lugar a una distancia de 7 a 8 m (25 pies) 
de la zona que desee proteger. Si hay agua concentrada a proximidad, coloque el aparato entre usted y el agua pues es un lugar de reproducción 
para la mayoría de insectos voladores perjudiciales. El FP15 está diseñado para cubrir una superficie de 0,2 ha (1/2 acre).  (Illustration 1)

INSTALACIÓN Y FUNCIONAMIENTO
1. Saque el aparato del embalaje y conserve todos los materiales de embalaje para cuando vaya a guardar el aparato al final de la temporada.
2. Escoja el lugar adecuado para colgar el aparato sirviéndose de las informaciones precedentes.
3. Cuelgue el aparato a aproximadamente 2 m (7 pies) del suelo, a un árbol, un poste de montaje o cualquier otro objeto de soporte. 

Nunca instale el aparato sobre una casa ni ningún otro edificio.
4. Enchufe el cable a un cable de extensión compatible y categorizado para uso exterior.
5. El aparato se pondrá en marcha en cuanto lo enchufe a una fuente eléctrica. Este aparato no posee un interruptor de marcha/parada.  

La bombilla requiere hasta 5 minutos para prenderse completamente.
6. Este aparato está diseñado para resistir a la lluvia de intensidad media. Sin embrago, debe descolgarlo y guardarlo en el interior en 

caso de borrasca violenta.
7. Para obtener resultados óptimos, le recomendamos que deje funcionar el aparato desde el comienzo de la primavera hasta el final del otoño.

PARA UTILIZAR SEÑUELOS DE OCTENOL de Stinger  
(Señuelo de Octenol no incluido. Se vende por separado; vea las tiendas participantes o llame a Servicio al Consumidor al 1-800-477-0457)

El uso de los Señuelos de Octenol NOsquito® de Stinger puede mejorar el desempeño de este producto. Utilice sólo señuelos  
NOsquito® de Stinger. Las investigaciones ha demostrado que el octenol es efectivo para atraer muchas especies de mosquitos y 
chinches chupadoras. Los señuelos tienen la característica de liberarse lentamente y pueden aumentar la eficacia de atraer mosquitos 
a la unidad. Para mejores resultados, reemplace cada 30 días. Este producto tiene un sujetador de señuelo diseñado 
especialmente para sujetar el Señuelo de Octenol NOsquito® de Stinger (NS16), el cual está colocado en el lado superior 
izquierdo de la unidad.
1. Para instalar; despegue la cubierta de papel aluminio.
2. Abra la pequeña puerta con la uña del dedo o un destornillador plano y simplemente empuje el señuelo en este 

sujetador con los agujeros hacia adentro. El señuelo debe encajar cómodamente y las lengüetas de tensión deben 
sostenerlo firmemente en su lugar. Cierre la puerta hasta que encaje a presión.  (Illustration 2) 

3. Para quitar – saque el señuelo y deseche adecuadamente en un basurero.

PARA CAMBIAR LAS BOMBILLAS
Utilice únicamente las bombillas de recambio StingerMR. Luz UV Blanca (B1515) o UV Negra (B1515-BL) están disponibles.  
Las bombillas deben cambiarse un avez al año para mantener la eficacia máxima de los rayos ultravioleta.  Aunque la bombilla siga 
emitiendo luz, su capacidad para atraer los insectos disminuye con el tiempo.  Si la bombilla no se prende o si la luz se vuelve amarilla  
o naranja, significa que debe cambiar la bombilla.  (Ilustration 3)
1. Desenchufe el aparato y seguidamente descuélguelo completamente.
2. El FP15 posee un soporte de atrayente diseñado especialmente e incorporado en la parte superior derecha del aparato.  

Abra la puertecita con la uña o un destornillador plano.
3. Retire la bombilla y coloque la nueva asegurándose de encajarla bien en el casquillo. 
4. Cierre la puerta asegurándose de encajarla bien.
5. Vuelva a colgar el aparato y enchúfelo.
NOTA: La bombilla de este aparato contiene mercurio, deshágase de ella de acuerdo con las leyes locales, provinciales o federales.
IMPORTANTE: Si después de cambiar la bombilla no prende, descuelgue el aparato, retire la bombilla y vuelva a colocarla  
en el casquillo.

LIMPIEZA
Conforme el aparato vaya matando los insectos, los restos de los mismos se irán desintegrando en su mayoría o cayendo por la base 
abierta.  Sin embargo, ciertos insectos pueden quedar pegados a las rejillas disminuyendo, con el tiempo, la eficacia del aparato.  Debe 
limpiar el aparato con asiduidad para mantener su máxima eficacia.  El intervalo de tiempo entre cada limpieza variará según la cantidad 
de insectos existente.  Compruebe el aparato con frecuencia retirando siempre los restos de insectos que tenga.
1. Desenchufe el aparato y seguidamente, descuélguelo.
2. Retire la bombilla del aparato para no dañarla (siguiendo las instrucciones anteriores).
3. Con ayuda de un cepillo o un bastoncillo, retire los restos de insectos de la caja exterior y de las rejillas internas.
4. Puede usar aire comprimido para limpiar el aparato.
5. Nunca use agua para limpiar el aparato, podría dañar los componentes eléctricos.
6. Una vez limpio el aparato, vuelva a colocar la bombilla, cuelgue el aparato y enchúfelo.
NOTA: Si se producen arcos eléctricos (chispas) después de la limpieza, desenchufe la unidad y descuelgue. Cerciórese que las rejillas 
no se tocan entre sí. Con un palito, enderece las rejillas con cuidado y aléjelas entre sí.

Ilustración 1

PROBLEMAS
Problema Solución
El aparato no se prende y no parece haber corriente en las rejillas. - Asegúrese que la toma de corriente a la que esté enchufado el aparato funcione.
El aparato no se prende, pero hay corriente en las rejillas. - Compruebe la bombilla y asegúrese que esté bien instalada.
 - Cambie la bombilla si es necesario.
El aparato parece funcionar bien, pero la cantidad de  - Alrededor del aparato no debe haber agua estancada: los insectos se reproducen en esos lugares, debe eliminarlos en su origen.
insectos no parece disminuir. - Espere un poco más: toma cierto tiempo antes que los insectos encuentren el aparato y que éste tenga incidencia en su ciclo de reproducción.
 - Intente colocar el aparato en otro lugar. Si se encuentra ente el aparato y el lugar de origen de los insectos, tendrán que pasar  
  cerca de usted para llegar al aparato, por lo que podrá observar un aumento del número de los mismos.
El aparato produce continuamente descargas electroestáticas (chispas). - Limpie el aparato siguiendo las instrucciones de limpieza del presente manual.
 

Si no resuelve su problema gracias a estos consejos, o para cualquier pregunta, llame al Servicio de atención al cliente al 1-800-477-0457 o envíe un correo electrónico a consumerrelations@kaz.com

Modelo NS16
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PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS
Model FP15 Series
Acreage Up to 1/2 acre
Replacement Bulb Model B1515 or B1515-BL
Bulb Wattage 15W
Grid Voltage 1000V 
3 YEAR LIMITED WARRANTY
You should first read all Instructions before attempting to use this product.
A. This 3 year limited warranty applies to repair or replacement of product found to be defective in material or workmanship.   
This warranty does not apply to damage resulting from commercial, abusive, unreasonable use or supplemental damage. Defects 
that are the result of normal wear and tear will not be considered manufacturing defects under this warranty.   KAZ IS NOT 
LIABLE FOR INCIDENTAL OR CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES OF ANY NATURE, ANY IMPLIED WARRANTY OF 
MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE ON THIS PRODUCT IS LIMITED IN DURATION 
TO THE DURATION OF THIS WARRANTY.  Some jurisdictions do not allow the exclusion or limitation of incidental or 
consequential damages or limitations on how long an implied warranty lasts, so the above limitations or exclusions may not 
apply to you. This warranty gives you specific legal rights, and you also may have other rights which vary from jurisdiction to 
jurisdiction. This warranty applies only to the original purchaser of this product from the original date of purchase.

B. At its option, Kaz will repair or replace this product if it is found to be defective in material or workmanship.

C. This warranty does not cover damage resulting from any unauthorized attempts to repair or from any use not in accordance 
with the instruction manual.
Call us toll-free at 1-800-477-0457 or e-mail: consumerrelations@kaz.com.

Please be sure to specify a model number.

NOTE: IF YOU EXPERIENCE A PROBLEM, PLEASE CONTACT CONSUMER RELATIONS FIRST OR SEE YOUR WARRANTY.   
DO NOT RETURN THE PRODUCT TO THE ORIGINAL PLACE OF PURCHASE.  DO NOT ATTEMPT TO OPEN THE MOTOR HOUSING 
YOURSELF, DOING SO MAY VOID YOUR WARRANTY AND CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE PRODUCT OR PERSONAL INJURY. 

ACCESSORIES
PART  DESCRIPTION
B1515    15 Watt White Replacement bulb for FP15 Series
B1515-BL    15 Watt Black Replacement bulb for FP15 Series
NS16     NOsquito by Stinger Octenol Lure
Kaz also manufactures other devices made for indoor and outdoor pest and insect control.  
Please visit www.StingerProducts.com or call consumer relations for more information about these devices.
TO ORDER ACCESSORIES:
Telephone: Call 800-477-0457 with your Visa, MasterCard, Discover or American Express.
Online: Visit www.StingerProducts.com with your Visa, MasterCard, Discover or American Express.
Fax: 508-481-0509.  Include part number, quantity, shipping information, telephone number, Visa, MasterCard, Discover or 
American Express number, expiration date, and name on the card and CIV code.
Mail: Send check or money order to: Kaz USA, Inc., a Helen of Troy Company
 Consumer Relations Dept
 400 Donald Lynch Blvd. Suite 300  
 Marlborough, MA 01752   
Include $4.95 for shipping and handling.  Add applicable taxes in CA, FL, MA, MS, NY, TX 
Orders are generally received 7-10 days after being placed.  Please allow 2-6 weeks for mailed in orders.

PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS
Modelo FP15 Series
Superficie cubierta por el aparato hasta 0,2 ha (1/2 acre)
Modelo de bombillas de recambio B1515, B1515-BL
Potencia de las bombillas (vatios) 15W
Tensión de las rejillas (voltios) 1000V~

GARANTÍA LIMITADA DE 3 AÑOS
Antes de usar este producto, por favor lea completamente las instrucciones.
A. La presente garantía limitada de 5 años cubre la reparación o reemplazo del producto si éste presenta un defecto de fábrica o de 
mano de obra. Esta garantía excluye todo daño resultante del uso comercial, abusivo o inadecuado del producto, o de daños asociados. 
Los defectos resultantes del desgaste normal no se consideran defectos de fábrica en virtud de la presente garantía. KAZ NO SERÁ 
CONSIDERADA RESPONSABLE DE DAÑOS FORTUITOS O INDIRECTOS DE NINGÚN TIPO. TODA GARANTÍA IMPLÍCITA 
DE CALIDAD COMERCIAL O DE CONVENIENCIA CON UN FIN ESPECÍFICO RELACIONADA CON ESTE PRODUCTO TEN-
DRÁ LA MISMA VIGENCIA QUE LA PRESENTE GARANTÍA. En ciertos lugares no se permite la exclusión o limitación de daños 
fortuitos o indirectos, ni los límites de duración aplicables a una garantía implícita. Por consiguiente, es posible que estas limitaciones o 
exclusiones no se apliquen en su caso. Esta garantía le confiere ciertos derechos legales específicos. Es posible que usted también tenga 
otros derechos legales, los que varían según la jurisdicción. La presente garantía sólo es válida para el comprador inicial del producto a 
partir la fecha de compra.
B. A su discreción, Kaz reparará o reemplazará el presente producto si se constata que presenta un defecto de fábrica o de mano de obra.
C. Esta garantía no cubre los daños ocasionados por tentativas de reparación no autorizadas o por todo uso que no esté en concordancia 
con el presente manual.
Llámenos lada gratuita al: 1-800-477-0457, Correo Electrónico: consumerrelations@kaz.com

Por favor asegúrese de especificar el número de modelo. 

NOTA: SI TIENE PROBLEMAS, POR FAVOR LLAME PRIMERO A SERVICIO AL CLIENTE O CONSULTE SU GARANTÍA. 
NO DEVUELVA AL LUGAR ORIGINAL DE COMPRA. NO INTENTE ABRIR LA CARCASA DEL MOTOR USTED MISMO, 
HACERLO PODRÍA ANULAR SU GARANTÍA Y CAUSAR DAÑO AL PRODUCTO O DAÑOS CORPORALES. 
ACCESORIOS
PIEZA  DESCRIPCIÓN
B1515    Bombilla Blanca de repuesto de 15 W para las Series FP15
B1515-BL  Bombilla Negra de repuesto de 15 W para las Series FP15
NS16     Señuelo de Octenol NOsquito by Stinger
Kaz fabrica otros dispositivos específicos para la lucha contra los insectos y plagas tanto en el interior como en el exterior. Visite nuestro 
sitio Web a www.kaz.com o comunique con el Servicio de atención al cliente para información adicional sobre dichos dispositivos.
PARA PEDIR LOS ACCESORIOS:
Teléfono: Llame al 800-477-0457 con su tarjeta Visa, MasterCard, Discover o American Express.
En línea: Visite www.StingerProducts.com con su tarjeta Visa, MasterCard, Discover o American Express.
Fax: 508-481-0509. Incluir el número de parte, cantidad, dirección física y de facturación, número de teléfono, número de tarjeta Visa, 
MasterCard, Discover, o American Express, código de seguridad, fecha de vencimiento, y nombre en la tarjeta. 

Correo: Envíe cheque o giro postal a: Kaz USA, Inc., una Empresa de Helen of Troy
 Consumer Relations Dept
 400 Donald Lynch Blvd. Suite 300  
 Marlborough, MA 01752
Incluya $4.95 para envío y manipulación. Agregue los impuestos aplicables en CA, FL, MA, MS, NY y TX. Los pedidos se reciben 
generalmente de 7-10 días después de ser colocados. Por favor permita 2- 6 semanas para los pedidos enviados por correo. 
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